## Government of Gujarat

Home Department Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar

## NOTIFICATION

## No: IPS/102014/488311(Part)/B, Date: 08/08/2014

State Government in the public interest is pleased to transfer and appoint Shri Maninder Singh Pawar, IPS (GJ-2005), Deputy Commissioner of Police, Zone-3, Surat City, Surat on the vacant ex-cadre post of Superintendent of Police (Operation), Anti Terrorist Squad, Ahmedabad.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

Bhatt

Nikhil Bhatt Joint Secretary to Government of Gujarat Home Department

No. IPS/102014/488311(Part)/B Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Date: 08/08/2014.

To,

- The Principal Secretary to the Hon. Governor of Gujarat, Raj Bhavan,
- ✓ Gandhinagar (By Letter).
- The Additional Principal Secretary to Han. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Personal Secretary to Hon. Minister of State (Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Principal Personal Secretary to Chief Secretary, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Principal Personal Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary (Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Principal Personal Secretary to Principal Secretary (Personnel), General Administration Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- ✓ The Principal Personal Secretary to Secretary (Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- The Director General and Inspector General of Police, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- ✓ The Additional Director General of Police (ATS), Gujarat State, Ahmedabad.

- ✓ Commissioner of Police, Surat City, Surat
- ✓ Shri Maninder Singh Pawar, IPS (Through D.G. & I.G.P.) Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- ✓ Accountant General, Ahmedabad / Rajkot
- ✓ Pay and Accounts Officer, Gandhinagar/ Ahmedabad
- ✓ Branch select file
- ✓ Deputy Section Officer select file
- IT Cell to upload on website of Home Department

Section Officer

Home Department